
3

TUESDAY, 24 JANUARY 2017 — No. 7

CONTENTS
GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Customs

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7  —  24 JANUARY 2017

1



Using the Gazette
The New Zealand Gazette, the official newspaper of the Government of New Zealand, is published online on
Thursdays between 10.00am and 11.00am.

The online version is the official publication and authoritative constitutional record.

Notice Submissions and Style
Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to
     New Zealand Gazette 
     Department of Internal Affairs 
     PO Box 805 
     Wellington 6140 
     Telephone: (04) 462 0313 / (04) 462 0312 
     Email: gazette@dia.govt.nz

Notices are accepted for publication in the next available issue, unless otherwise specified.

Microsoft Word is the preferred format for notice submissions. Please do not send notices as PDFs as errors
can be introduced when converting to Word. Image files should be in JPG or PNG format.

The Gazette Office reserves the right to apply its in-house style to all notices. Any corrections which are
related to style will be made at the discretion of the publisher for reasons of consistency.

Please go to www.gazette.govt.nz/howtosubmit/ for more information.

Deadlines
The deadline for submitting notices for publication in the principal edition is midday Monday for
commercial notices and midday Tuesday for Government notices, in the week of publication.

The deadline for cancelling notices in the principal edition is 12.00 midday Wednesday. Please call the
Gazette Office immediately to cancel a notice, and confirm by email. A cancellation fee applies.

For further information and for public holiday deadlines, please go to www.gazette.govt.nz/deadlines/

Advertising Rates

Fees $0.68 per word to a maximum of 5,000 words

$3,400 fixed fee for notices above 5,000 words (includes 5 hours processing time)

$140 per hour for processing time over 5 hours

Plus printing and delivery costs (if required)

Images $50 per image

Supplement set-up fee $140

Late fee* 20% surcharge

Cancellation fee $55

*Late notices may be accepted at the discretion of the publisher.

Customers will be invoiced in accordance with standard commercial practices. Advertising rates are not
negotiable. All rates shown are inclusive of GST.

Availability
New Zealand Gazette notices are published directly online at www.gazette.govt.nz

All editions are also available on subscription from the New Zealand Gazette Office, Department of Internal
Affairs, PO Box 805, Wellington 6140 (telephone: (04) 462 0313).

Copyright
© The New Zealand Gazette is subject to Crown copyright.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7  —  24 JANUARY 2017

2

mailto:gazette@dia.govt.nz
[sitetree_link,id=13]
https://www.gazette.govt.nz/deadlines/
http://www.gazette.govt.nz/


GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Customs

Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2017/01
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 14 February 2017

1. Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in
the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the
New Zealand Customs Service (attention: Valuation, Origin and Classification section), PO Box 29, Shortland
Street, Auckland 1140, email: voc@customs.govt.nz, before 14 February 2017. All submissions should include:

a. the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number;
b. the Tariff item; and
c. reference number.

2. All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include:
a. the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand;
b. the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured

good is a suitable alternative);
c. present and potential output;
d. details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and

imported content.
3. Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant

in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand Customs Service quoting the details in
paragraph 1 above.

 

SCHEDULE

Tariff
Item Proposed Tariff Concession

Name and Address
of Applicant

Part
2 

Ref.

Appn 
Ref. 
No.

*Category 
of 

Appn

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7  —  24 JANUARY 2017

3

mailto:voc@customs.govt.nz


Chapter 51)
Chapter 60)

Woven fabrics containing wool:
Ref: 8294/001; 96% wool, 4% elastane; 250g/m² –
1,200m²
Ref: 3821/101; 100% wool; 190g/m² – 600m²
Ref: 7991/101; 96% wool, 4% elastane; 200g/m² – 600m²
Ref: SOF101 Sofia; 60% alpaca, 40% wool; 320g/m² –
800m²
Ref: 44203 Suryana; 70% alpaca, 30% wool; 350g/m² –
400m²
Ref: Hillness; 40% cotton, 30% viscose, 20% wool, 2%
elastane; 240g/m² – 300m²
Ref: Bingo; 54% wool, 46% cotton; 180g/m² – 300m²

Knitted fabric:
Ref: Rich Close; 100% wool – 1,200m²

Jane Daniels Design Limited
103 Newton Road
Auckland 1010

99 310689G IM

8479.60.00 Air handling units, being free cooling direct and indirect
evaporative systems for data centres, having an airflow
between 20,000–80,000CFM, capacity of 150–600kW

Emerson Network Power Australia
PTY Limited

99 310670F A

Category of Application: A
CE
IM
MS
RUC
S
SMI
SS
M
W
+

–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–

General Approval
Capital Equipment
Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply
Manufacturers’ Samples
Revocation of Unused Concession
Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
Special Situation
Modification of Existing Concession
Withdrawal of Concession
Denotes amendment or addition

 
Dated at Auckland this 19th day of January 2017.
SIMON VAN WEEGHEL, New Zealand Customs Service.

2017-cu299

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 1) 2017
I, Simon van Weeghel, Supervising Customs Officer, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting
pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to
this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day
of the month so specified;

b. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule
to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month
so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe;

c. decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice Tariff concessions for
which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approved

   Rates of Duty   Effective

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref Part 2 Ref Ref No. From To

A 71.14 Platinum, of fineness of not less than 99.0%, rounds
or investment bars, 500gm or less

Free Free 99 310691J 12/16 ..

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7  —  24 JANUARY 2017

4



SECOND SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

   Rates of Duty   Effective

 Tariff Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref Part 2 Ref Ref No. From To

IM 3920.20.09 600 tonnes of three-layer, cast, co-extruded film,
comprising: layers of polypropylene and ethyl vinyl
acetate (EVA), with an overall thickness of
25 microns to 45 microns, for own use in
manufacture by Fonterra Brands Limited

Free Free 99 310692G 4/17 3/18

CE 8465.10.00 CNC double head mitre saw, of a kind for cutting
uPVC profiles to length; with a fully automatic CNC
driven downstream processing centre, of a kind for
reinforcement screw driving, drilling and routing
cut-to-length profiles for uPVC window and door
manufacturing, imported by NK Window Solutions
Limited

Free Free 99 310693E 12/16 11/17

FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Tariff Concessions Declined

       
 Tariff Item Proposed Tariff Concession Ref No.   
 8904.00.01 Tug, Rascal 1800 ASD (azimuth stern drive), 18.7 length, 9.2m beam, 30 tonne bollard

pull; imported by Port Otago Limited
310648K   

Category of Approval: A
CE
GT
IM
MS
RUC
S
SMI
SS
M
X

–
–
– 
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–

General Approval
Capital Equipment
Goods in Transit
Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply
Manufacturers’ Samples
Revocation of Unused Concession
Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
Special Situation
Modification of Existing Concession
Administrative Amendment

 
The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.
Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the
notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand Gazette.
Dated at Auckland this 19th day of January 2017.
SIMON VAN WEEGHEL, New Zealand Customs Service.

2017-cu300

HS 2017 Tariff – Consequential Changes to Part II Concessions
The following tariff concessions have been modified as a result of HS 2017 tariff nomenclature changes, which
took effect on 1 January 2017.
The modified concessions will be incorporated in the Consolidated List of Approvals relating to Part II of the Tariff
of New Zealand from 1 January 2017 for the electronic subscriber version and the Customs website. The next print
copy of the Consolidated List will be published in March 2017.

Concession 2012 nomenclature 2017 nomenclature

999728J 2204.29.02 2204.29.10

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7  —  24 JANUARY 2017

5



302868C

3921.90.19)
3925.90.00)
4421.90.19)
7308.90.90)
7610.90.00)
9401.80.00)

3921.90.19)
3925.90.00)
4421.90.19)
7308.90.90)
7610.90.00)
9401.80.90)

984775J 6907.10.09)
6908.10.09)

6907.21.15)
6907.21.19)
6907.22.15)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.15)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.15)
6907.40.19)

982478C 6908.90.00

6907.21.15)
6907.21.19)
6907.22.15)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.15)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.15)
6907.40.19)

820902C 6907.10.09)
6907.90.00)

6907.21.15)
6907.21.19)
6907.22.15)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.15)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.15)
6907.40.19)

880609J 6907.90.00

6907.21.15)
6907.21.19)
6907.22.15)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.15)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.15)
6907.40.19)

303507H 6907.90.00)
6908.90.00)

6907.21.15)
6907.21.19)
6907.22.15)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.15)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.15)
6907.40.19)

984093B 6907.90.00

6907.21.19)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.19)

986023B 6907.90.00)
6908.90.00)

6907.21.15)
6907.21.19)
6907.22.15)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.15)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.15)
6907.40.19)

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7  —  24 JANUARY 2017

6



984736H 6908.90.00

6907.21.19)
6907.22.19)
6907.23.19)
6907.40.19)

997339H 9401.80.00 9401.20.00)
9401.80.10)

301488G

8715.00.00)
9401.71.00)
9401.80.00)
9403.20.19)
9403.90.00)

8715.00.00)
9401.71.00)
9401.80.90)
9403.20.19)
9403.90.00)

999481F
9401.71.00)
9401.79.00)
9401.80.00)

9401.71.00)
9401.79.00)
9401.80.90)

997979E 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

988280E 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

990886C 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

991905J 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

302312F 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

987732A 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

993760K 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

991672F 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

997339H 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

991377H 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

989396C 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

300295A 9401.80.00 9401.80.90

310379L

9401.80.00)
9401.90.19)
9403.70.00)
9403.90.00)

9401.80.90)
9401.90.19)
9403.70.00)
9403.90.00)

996491G 9401.80.00)
9403.70.00)

9401.80.90)
9403.70.00)

996197G 9401.80.00)
9401.90.19)

9401.80.90)
9401.90.19)

992751E 9401.80.00)
9401.90.19)

9401.80.90)
9401.90.19)

9996917K 9401.80.00)
9401.90.19)

9401.80.90)
9401.90.19)

2017-cu301

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7  —  24 JANUARY 2017

PUBLISHED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS
PRINTED BY BLUE STAR GROUP

ISSN 0111-5650 (PRINT)
ISSN 1177-8415 (ONLINE)


	CONTENTS
	Using the Gazette
	GOVERNMENT NOTICES
	Customs
	Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2017/01
	Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 1) 2017
	HS 2017 Tariff – Consequential Changes to Part II Concessions


