

New Zealand Gazette

TUESDAY, 24 JANUARY 2017 — No. 7

CONTENTS

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Customs 3

Using the Gazette

The *New Zealand Gazette*, the official newspaper of the Government of New Zealand, is published online on Thursdays between 10.00am and 11.00am.

The online version is the official publication and authoritative constitutional record.

Notice Submissions and Style

Notices for publication and related correspondence should be addressed to

New Zealand Gazette

Department of Internal Affairs

PO Box 805 Wellington 6140

Telephone: (04) 462 0313 / (04) 462 0312

Email: gazette@dia.govt.nz

Notices are accepted for publication in the next available issue, unless otherwise specified.

Microsoft Word is the preferred format for notice submissions. Please do not send notices as PDFs as errors can be introduced when converting to Word. Image files should be in JPG or PNG format.

The Gazette Office reserves the right to apply its in-house style to all notices. Any corrections which are related to style will be made at the discretion of the publisher for reasons of consistency.

Please go to www.gazette.govt.nz/howtosubmit/ for more information.

Deadlines

The deadline for submitting notices for publication in the principal edition is **midday Monday for commercial notices** and **midday Tuesday for Government notices**, in the week of publication.

The deadline for cancelling notices in the principal edition is **12.00 midday Wednesday**. Please call the Gazette Office immediately to cancel a notice, and confirm by email. A cancellation fee applies.

For further information and for public holiday deadlines, please go to www.qazette.govt.nz/deadlines/

Advertising Rates

Fees \$0.68 per word to a maximum of 5,000 words

\$3,400 fixed fee for notices above 5,000 words (includes 5 hours processing time)

\$140 per hour for processing time over 5 hours Plus printing and delivery costs (if required)

Images \$50 per image

Supplement set-up fee \$140

Late fee* 20% surcharge

Cancellation fee \$55

Customers will be invoiced in accordance with standard commercial practices. Advertising rates are not negotiable. All rates shown are inclusive of GST.

Availability

New Zealand Gazette notices are published directly online at www.gazette.govt.nz

All editions are also available on subscription from the New Zealand Gazette Office, Department of Internal Affairs, PO Box 805, Wellington 6140 (telephone: (04) 462 0313).

Copyright

© The New Zealand Gazette is subject to Crown copyright.

^{*}Late notices may be accepted at the discretion of the publisher.

GOVERNMENT NOTICES

Customs

Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2017/01

Applications Advertised for Objection

Closing Date for Objections 14 February 2017

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs Service (attention: Valuation, Origin and Classification section), PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, email: voc@customs.govt.nz, before 14 February 2017. All submissions should include:
 - a. the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - b. the Tariff item; and
 - c. reference number.
- 2. All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include:
 - a. the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand;
 - b. the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured good is a suitable alternative);
 - c. present and potential output;
 - d. details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- 3. Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand Customs Service quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE

			Part	Appn	*Category
Tariff		Name and Address	2	Ref.	of
Item	Proposed Tariff Concession	of Applicant	Ref.	No.	Appn

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7 — 24 JANUARY 2017

Chapter 51)	Woven fabrics containi	ng wool:		Jane Daniels Design Limited	99	310689G	IM
Chapter 60)	Ref: 8294/001; 96% wo	ol, 4% elasta	ne; 250g/m² -	103 Newton Road			
	$1,200m^2$			Auckland 1010			
	Ref: 3821/101; 100% w	ool; 190g/m ²	- 600m ²				
	Ref: 7991/101; 96% wool, 4% elastane; $200g/m^2 - 600m^2$						
	Ref: SOF101 Sofia; 60°	% alpaca, 40%	% wool; 320g/m² -				
	800m ²						
	Ref: 44203 Suryana; 70						
	$400m^{2}$						
	Ref: Hillness; 40% cotto	•	se, 20% wool, 2%				
	elastane; 240g/m² - 300	Om²					
	Ref: Bingo; 54% wool,	46% cotton; 1	80g/m ² - 300m ²				
	Knitted fabric:						
	Ref: Rich Close; 100% wool – 1,200m ²						
8479.60.00	Air handling units, being evaporative systems for between 20,000-80,000	data centres,	having an airflow	Emerson Network Power Australia PTY Limited	99	310670F	A
Cate	egory of Application:	A	- General App	roval			
	0 0 11	O.F.	- Capital Equi	pment			
		CE					
		IM		•			
				nufacturing – Inability to Supply			
		IM	Inputs to MaManufacture	nufacturing – Inability to Supply			
		IM MS	Inputs to MaManufactureRevocation of	nufacturing - Inability to Supplyers' Samples			
		IM MS RUC	 Inputs to Ma Manufacture Revocation o Shortfall of o 	onufacturing - Inability to Supply ers' Samples of Unused Concession			
		IM MS RUC S	 Inputs to Ma Manufacture Revocation o Shortfall of o 	Inability to Supply ers' Samples Of Unused Concession Other Than Manufacturing Inputs Manufacturing Inputs			
		IM MS RUC S	 Inputs to Ma Manufacture Revocation o Shortfall of Shortfall of Special Situa 	Inability to Supply ers' Samples Of Unused Concession Other Than Manufacturing Inputs Manufacturing Inputs			
		IM MS RUC S SMI	 Inputs to Ma Manufacture Revocation of Shortfall of Shortfall of Special Situa Modification 	anufacturing - Inability to Supply ers' Samples of Unused Concession Other Than Manufacturing Inputs Manufacturing Inputs ation			

Dated at Auckland this 19th day of January 2017.

SIMON VAN WEEGHEL, New Zealand Customs Service.

2017-cu299

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 1) 2017

I, Simon van Weeghel, Supervising Customs Officer, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

- a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified;
- b. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe;
- c. decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice Tariff concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE

Tariff Concessions Approved

			Rates of Duty					Effective	
	Tariff Item	Tariff Concession	Normal	Pref	Part 2 Ref	Ref No.	From	To	
A	71.14	Platinum, of fineness of not less than 99.0%, rounds or investment bars, 500gm or less	Free	Free	99	310691J	12/16		

SECOND SCHEDULE Tariff Concessions Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

		Rates of Duty				Effective		
	Tariff Item	Tariff Concession	Normal	Pref	Part 2 Ref	Ref No.	From	To
IM	3920.20.09	600 tonnes of three-layer, cast, co-extruded film, comprising: layers of polypropylene and ethyl vinyl acetate (EVA), with an overall thickness of 25 microns to 45 microns, for own use in manufacture by Fonterra Brands Limited	Free	Free	99	310692G	4/17	3/18
CE	8465.10.00	CNC double head mitre saw, of a kind for cutting uPVC profiles to length; with a fully automatic CNC driven downstream processing centre, of a kind for reinforcement screw driving, drilling and routing cut-to-length profiles for uPVC window and door manufacturing, imported by NK Window Solutions Limited	Free	Free	99	310693E	12/16	11/17

FOURTH SCHEDULE

Applications for Tariff Concessions Declined

Tariff Item	Proposed Tariff Concession			Ref No.	
8904.00.01	Tug, Rascal 1800 ASD (azimuth stern drive), 18.7 length, 9.2m beam, 30 tonne bollard pull; imported by Port Otago Limited			310648K	
Category of Approval:	A	-	General Approval		
	CE	-	Capital Equipment		
	GT	-	Goods in Transit		
	IM	-	Inputs to Manufacturing - Inability to Supply		
	MS	-	Manufacturers' Samples		
	RUC	-	Revocation of Unused Concession		
	S	-	Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs		
	SMI	-	Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs		
	SS	-	Special Situation		
	M	-	Modification of Existing Concession		
	X	-	Administrative Amendment		

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the *New Zealand Gazette*.

Dated at Auckland this 19th day of January 2017.

SIMON VAN WEEGHEL, New Zealand Customs Service.

2017-cu300

HS 2017 Tariff - Consequential Changes to Part II Concessions

The following tariff concessions have been modified as a result of HS 2017 tariff nomenclature changes, which took effect on 1 January 2017.

The modified concessions will be incorporated in the Consolidated List of Approvals relating to Part II of the Tariff of New Zealand from 1 January 2017 for the electronic subscriber version and the Customs website. The next print copy of the Consolidated List will be published in March 2017.

Concession	2012 nomenclature	2017 nomenclature
999728J	2204.29.02	2204.29.10

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 7 $\,-\,$ 24 JANUARY 2017

302868C	3921.90.19) 3925.90.00) 4421.90.19) 7308.90.90) 7610.90.00) 9401.80.00)	3921.90.19) 3925.90.00) 4421.90.19) 7308.90.90) 7610.90.00) 9401.80.90)
984775J	6907.10.09) 6908.10.09)	6907.21.15) 6907.21.19) 6907.22.15) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.15) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.15) 6907.40.19)
982478C	6908.90.00	6907.21.15) 6907.21.19) 6907.22.15) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.15) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.15) 6907.40.19)
820902C	6907.10.09) 6907.90.00)	6907.21.15) 6907.21.19) 6907.22.15) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.15) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.15) 6907.40.19)
880609J	6907.90.00	6907.21.15) 6907.21.19) 6907.22.15) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.15) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.15) 6907.40.19)
303507Н	6907.90.00) 6908.90.00)	6907.21.15) 6907.21.19) 6907.22.15) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.15) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.15)
984093B	6907.90.00	6907.21.19) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.19)
986023B	6907.90.00) 6908.90.00)	6907.21.15) 6907.21.19) 6907.22.15) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.15) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.15)

984736H	6908.90.00	6907.21.19) 6907.22.19) 6907.23.19) 6907.40.19)
997339Н	9401.80.00	9401.20.00) 9401.80.10)
301488G	8715.00.00) 9401.71.00) 9401.80.00) 9403.20.19) 9403.90.00)	8715.00.00) 9401.71.00) 9401.80.90) 9403.20.19) 9403.90.00)
999481F	9401.71.00) 9401.79.00) 9401.80.00)	9401.71.00) 9401.79.00) 9401.80.90)
997979E	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
988280E	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
990886C	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
991905J	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
302312F	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
987732A	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
993760K	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
991672F	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
997339Н	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
991377H	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
989396C	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
300295A	9401.80.00	9401.80.90
310379L	9401.80.00) 9401.90.19) 9403.70.00) 9403.90.00)	9401.80.90) 9401.90.19) 9403.70.00) 9403.90.00)
996491G	9401.80.00) 9403.70.00)	9401.80.90) 9403.70.00)
996197G	9401.80.00) 9401.90.19)	9401.80.90) 9401.90.19)
992751E	9401.80.00) 9401.90.19)	9401.80.90) 9401.90.19)
9996917K	9401.80.00) 9401.90.19)	9401.80.90) 9401.90.19)
2017-cu301		

